OP \$90.00 85290229

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM350433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		07/31/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Powdr Corp.
Street Address:	1794 Olympic Parkway, Suite 210
City:	Park City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84098
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85290229	THE HANGR
Serial Number:	85290250	HANGR TAHOE
Serial Number:	85290272	THE HANGAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 278-9024

Email: landwebe@chapman.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Landweber

Address Line 1: 595 Market Street, 26th Floor Address Line 2: Chapman and Cutler LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph Landweber	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Landweber/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2015

Total Attachments: 4 source=3835404#page1.tif source=3835404#page2.tif

source=3835404#page3.tif source=3835404#page4.tif

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes		
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No		
BANK OF AMERICAN, TAKE	Name: Powdr Corp.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other National Banking Association ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) United Stated ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): ☐ Execution Date(s) July 31, 2015 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Interest 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) didentification or description of the Trademark.		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing			
Serial #: 85290229, Filing Date: 04/08/2011; Serial #: 85290250, I	Filing Date: 04/08/2011; Serial #: 85290272, Filing Date: 04/08/2011		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Joseph Landweber	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Chapman and Cutler LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00		
Street Address: 595 Market Street, 26th Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed		
City:San Francisco	8. Payment Information:		
State: California Zip: 94105			
Phone Number: (415) 278-9024	Deposit Account Number		
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: landwebe@charman.com	Authorized osci Name		
9. Signature:	August 8, 2015		
Signature	Date		
Joseph Landweber Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Name of Ferson Signing			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of July 31, 2015 by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of POWDR CORP., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered a Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of July 1, 2011 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") granting the Collateral Agent a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications described therein (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 2011, at Reel 4583, Frame 0616; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release of its security interests in and liens on the Marks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases and discharges its liens and security interests in the Marks identified on <u>Schedule 1</u>.

[Signature page follows this page.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Denis Jones

By:

Name: Denise Jones / Assistant Vice President

Title:

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

1850164.1

SCHEDULE I

TO

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS

1	Serial #: 85290229 Mark: THE HANGR	Filing Dt: 04/08/2011	Reg#: NONE	Reg. Dt:
2	Serial #: 85290250 Mark: HANGR TAHOE	Filing Dt: 04/08/2011	Reg#: NONE	Reg. Dt:
3	Serial #: 85290272	Filing Dt: 04/08/2011	Reg#: NONE	Reg. Dt:

1850164.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005594 FRAME: 0386

RECORDED: 08/05/2015